Overall Raw Results RON

Fort Wayne SCCA Presents Q %ﬁ% o

2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17, 2025 _—
Timing System

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 Larry MacLeod KM 33 43.087 - -
2 Will Lahee BM 133 43.752 -0.665 -0.665
3 Kenton Cabiness BM 74 45.092 -1.340 -2.005
4 Brandon Porambo SS 122 47.415 -2.323 -4.328
5 Kevin Keys CAMS 193 48.271 -0.856 -5.184
6 Nikhil Khopkar CAMS 42 48.391 -0.120 -5.304
7  Ross A Bollinger XP 172 48.398 -0.007 -5.311
8 Nick Myers SS 12 48.559 -0.161 -5.472
9 Dallas Reed SS 22 48.630 -0.071 -5.543
10 Jim Johnson SS 112 48.638 -0.008 -5.551
11 Joe Hirsch CAMS 153 48.927 -0.289 -5.840
12 Gabe Argenta CAMT 137 49.057 -0.130 -5.970
13 John Hancock CAMS 53 49.091 -0.034 -6.004
14 Jae Hun Choi CAMS 116 49.098 -0.007 -6.011
15 Joseph Doroff CAMS 77 49.200 -0.102 -6.113
16 Chris Shieldsmith AS 44 49.206 -0.006 -6.119
17 Lyle Linville CAMS 16 49.303 -0.097 -6.216
18 John Duncan CAMC 58 49.324 -0.021 -6.237
19 Dallas Latsch BST 181 49.480 -0.156 -6.393
20 Brian Zelisko CAMT 37 49.558 -0.078 -6.471
21 Daniel Vang CAMC 158 49.571 -0.013 -6.484
22 Logan Dales P 118 49.735 -0.164 -6.648
23 Adam Deffenbaugh FSP 71 49.753 -0.018 -6.666
24 Andrew Nienhuis GST 167 49.941 -0.188 -6.854
25 Steve Mieritz P 137 49.966 -0.025 -6.879
26 Rob Tarrien CAMT 93 50.062 -0.096 -6.975
27 Cameron Bidwell XA 56 50.141 -0.079 -7.054
28 David Roman CAMC 74 50.195 -0.054 -7.108
29 Steve Bollinger XP 72 50.207 -0.012 -7.120
30 Paul Kolatorowicz CST 83 50.265 -0.058 -7.178
31 Darren Daubenspeck AS 25 50.279 -0.014 -7.192
32 Dustin Franklin CAMC 6 50.298 -0.019 -7.211
33 Kip Mitchell XA 47 50.325 -0.027 -7.238
34 Rick Goshert CAMT 72 50.331 -0.006 -7.244
35 Kevin Berba DST 29 50.579 -0.248 -7.492
36  Raleigh Boreen CAMT 87 50.684 -0.105 -7.597
37  Langlee King Clark XA 147 50.721 -0.037 -7.634
38 Lou Savino AS 35 50.791 -0.070 -7.704
39 James DaPuzzo BST 3 50.813 -0.022 -7.726
40 Dane Brown SSM 97 50.897 -0.084 -7.810
41 David Gushwa CAMC 14 50.977 -0.080 -7.890
42 Jacob Best CAMC 2 51.048 -0.071 -7.961
43 Kevin Kirchoff SS 62 51.079 -0.031 -7.992
44 Jason Proksch FS 1 51.401 -0.322 -8.314
45 Tyler Rush SM 27 51.465 -0.064 -8.378
46 Gabriel Severyn CAMS 2 51.597 -0.132 -8.510
47 Dallas Frueh SM 127 51.610 -0.013 -8.523
48 Min Khant DSP 36 51.654 -0.044 -8.567
49 Michael White CST 73 51.667 -0.013 -8.580
50 Robert Palmbos AST 28 51.678 -0.011 -8.591
51 Matthew Leus FS 828 51.713 -0.035 -8.626
52 Stacey DeSpelder FSP 37 51.757 -0.044 -8.670
53 Steve Williamson CAMS 5 51.832 -0.075 -8.745
54 Bradley James GST 13 51.945 -0.113 -8.858
55 Daniel Isbell CS 67 52.094 -0.149 -9.007

8/18/2025 1:27:14PM Pronto Timing System Page 1 of 3



Overall Raw Results

Fort Wayne SCCA Presents
2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17, 2025

Q“ONTO
# %

Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
56 Wyatt Statz DS 4 52.104 -0.010 -9.017
57 Joel Wasser BS 4 52.145 -0.041 -9.058
58 Jeff Alexander EM 2 52.155 -0.010 -9.068
59 Brandon Mihal XA 7 52.258 -0.103 -9.171
60 Blaise Beauford XB 54 52.284 -0.026 -9.197
61 Kevin Zelisko BST 73 52.289 -0.005 -9.202
62 George Schmitt ES 63 52.293 -0.004 -9.206
63 Chris Spangler CST 19 52.308 -0.015 -9.221
64 Jeff Fogg CST 2 52.315 -0.007 -9.228
65 Stephen Brinkerhoff BS 5 52.390 -0.075 -9.303
66 Vincent Taibi HS 14 52.395 -0.005 -9.308
67 Alex Samardzich XB 710 52.440 -0.045 -9.353
68 Donald Miner CAMS 14 52.506 -0.066 -9.419
69 Ray Jason BST 43 52.513 -0.007 -9.426
70 Brian Underwood CAMT 360 52.538 -0.025 -9.451
71 Brandon Good SMF 13 52.594 -0.056 -9.507
72 Donovan Miner DS 83 52.601 -0.007 -9.514
73 Brian Britten DST 16 52.625 -0.024 -9.538
74 Cathy Kenny DS 54 52.680 -0.055 -9.593
75 Conrad Adams ES 24 52.923 -0.243 -9.836
76 Dave Crafton DS 29 52.956 -0.033 -9.869
77 Velma Boreen CAMTL 87 52.971 -0.015 -9.884
78 William Loring ES 163 53.064 -0.093 -9.977
79 Dalton Klinkenberg DS 22 53.072 -0.008 -9.985
80 Chuck Wheeler BST 1 53.100 -0.028 -10.013
81 Mark Luehrmann HS 9 53.152 -0.052 -10.065
82 Jacob Hirsch CAMS 13 53.207 -0.055 -10.120
83 Jake White XA 71 53.209 -0.002 -10.122
84  jason gast SMF 186 53.235 -0.026 -10.148
85 Russell Lupica FS 140 53.246 -0.011 -10.159
86 Matt Osborn HS 117 53.248 -0.002 -10.161
87 William Fiegle DS 24 53.249 -0.001 -10.162
88 Austin Dordon EST 19 53.289 -0.040 -10.202
89 Olivia Tieman CAMCL 158 53.310 -0.021 -10.223
90 Jay Nogan GS 68 53.358 -0.048 -10.271
91 Nicholas Zelisko ES 41 53.413 -0.055 -10.326
92 Brian Mahon GST 3 53.415 -0.002 -10.328
93 Kim Bollinger XPL 72 53.510 -0.095 -10.423
94 Ernest Roales DS 51 53.516 -0.006 -10.429
95 Brendan Norton HCS 73 53.554 -0.038 -10.467
96 Zavier Moore SM 18 53.578 -0.024 -10.491
97 Jodie Boy DS 33 53.630 -0.052 -10.543
98 Matt Rogers CS 13 53.653 -0.023 -10.566
99 Ron J Nienhuis GST 67 53.710 -0.057 -10.623

100 Brian Blauman GST 12 53.814 -0.104 -10.727

101 Stuart Laks BST 13 53.839 -0.025 -10.752

102 Steven Pierschalla AST 75 53.863 -0.024 -10.776

103 Keith Hagen HS 461 53.889 -0.026 -10.802

104 Thomas Blankenship HS 6 53.904 -0.015 -10.817

105 David Meyer GS 27 53.918 -0.014 -10.831

106 Timothy Dordon HS 86 53.926 -0.008 -10.839

107 John Glynn DS 53 54.016 -0.090 -10.929

108 Nate Johnson HS 8 54.083 -0.067 -10.996

109 Thomas Opdycke EST 76 54.263 -0.180 -11.176

110 Aiden Almodovar SMF 18 54.269 -0.006 -11.182

8/18/2025 1:27:15PM Pronto Timing System Page 2 of 3




Pos
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Name

Deagan Myers
Justin Lawrence
Jacob Proksch
Keegan Behary
Dustin Hitze
Ryan Lumpkin
Brock Humphries
Subhanshu Pyne
Michael James
Zach Douglas
Kayleb Redner
TJ Scime
Andrew Miller
Luke Samardzich
Logan Osborn
Bobby Nicola
Subroto Pyne
Dylan A Stinson
Milko Kasic
Mark Manninen
Parker Schimmele
Ken Thomas
Greg Cassaday
John Rose

Lee Miller
Nathan Fite
Ariana Fite
Travis Cassaday
Trent Marshall
Matheus Oliveira
Douglas McIndoe
Wanda Brinkerhoff
Jeff McGrew
Michael Broderick
Molly Brown
Lukus Walker
Anthony Crudup
Zachary Malcolm
Faythe Rush
Bradley Prestin
Benjamin Edwards
Timir Patel
Bryce Weeks
Emily Akers

Eric Weeks
Bruce Kniller
Robert Smith
Alex Y

Daniel Bango
Joseph Schipper
Mickie Miller
Tammie Duncan

8/18/2025 1:27:14PM

Overall Raw Results
Fort Wayne SCCA Presents

2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17,2025

Class Number Best Time

ES 1 54.309
SM 3 54.331
FS 11 54.339
XB 45 54.424
SM 118 54.445
GST 91 54.463
GST 82 54.496
GST 37 54.517
CST 29 54.559
CST 12 54.639
GST 137 54.661
CAMC 75 54.814
ES 4 54.876
XB 701 54.896
HS 17 55.031
CAMT 42 55.258
AS 20 55.261
CAMC 21 55.266
CS 7 55.422
GS 159 55.440
BST 50 55.607
CS 55 56.096
CAMT 666 56.154
XA 33 56.262
DS 25 56.320
BS 60 56.618
DS 3 56.761

CAMT 999 56.938

CST 16 57.256
CS 11 57.430

CAMT 686 57.468

BSL 5 57.601
FS 31 58.434
BS 26 58.492

CSTL 42 59.749
SM 84 59.788

CAMT 225 59.840

SMF 44 60.022
SM 17 60.121
FS 7 60.380

CAMC 69 60.636
DS 75 60.967
XB 11 61.087

BSTL 22 62.017
XB 1 62.184
FS 37 62.274

EST 54 62.576
SM 7 62.640
HS 169 63.758
GS 69 64.660

DSL 25 65.285

CAMCL 58 66.949

Pronto Timing System

RONT

Q g@)&% o

Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From Previous From Top
-0.040 -11.222
-0.022 -11.244
-0.008 -11.252
-0.085 -11.337
-0.021 -11.358
-0.018 -11.376
-0.033 -11.409
-0.021 -11.430
-0.042 -11.472
-0.080 -11.552
-0.022 -11.574
-0.153 -11.727
-0.062 -11.789
-0.020 -11.809
-0.135 -11.944
-0.227 -12.171
-0.003 -12.174
-0.005 -12.179
-0.156 -12.335
-0.018 -12.353
-0.167 -12.520
-0.489 -13.009
-0.058 -13.067
-0.108 -13.175
-0.058 -13.233
-0.298 -13.531
-0.143 -13.674
-0.177 -13.851
-0.318 -14.169
-0.174 -14.343
-0.038 -14.381
-0.133 -14.514
-0.833 -15.347
-0.058 -15.405
-1.257 -16.662
-0.039 -16.701
-0.052 -16.753
-0.182 -16.935
-0.099 -17.034
-0.259 -17.293
-0.256 -17.549
-0.331 -17.880
-0.120 -18.000
-0.930 -18.930
-0.167 -19.097
-0.090 -19.187
-0.302 -19.489
-0.064 -19.553
-1.118 -20.671
-0.902 -21.573
-0.625 -22.198
-1.664 -23.862

Page 3 of 3



