

# Overall Raw Results

Fort Wayne SCCA Presents  
2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17, 2025

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Best Time</u>	<u>From Previous</u>	<u>From Top</u>
1	Larry MacLeod	KM	33	43.087	-	-
2	Will Lahee	BM	133	43.752	-0.665	-0.665
3	Kenton Cabiness	BM	74	45.092	-1.340	-2.005
4	Brandon Porambo	SS	122	47.415	-2.323	-4.328
5	Kevin Keys	CAMS	193	48.271	-0.856	-5.184
6	Nikhil Khopkar	CAMS	42	48.391	-0.120	-5.304
7	Ross A Bollinger	XP	172	48.398	-0.007	-5.311
8	Nick Myers	SS	12	48.559	-0.161	-5.472
9	Dallas Reed	SS	22	48.630	-0.071	-5.543
10	Jim Johnson	SS	112	48.638	-0.008	-5.551
11	Joe Hirsch	CAMS	153	48.927	-0.289	-5.840
12	Gabe Argenta	CAMT	137	49.057	-0.130	-5.970
13	John Hancock	CAMS	53	49.091	-0.034	-6.004
14	Jae Hun Choi	CAMS	116	49.098	-0.007	-6.011
15	Joseph Doroff	CAMS	77	49.200	-0.102	-6.113
16	Chris Shieldsmith	AS	44	49.206	-0.006	-6.119
17	Lyle Linville	CAMS	16	49.303	-0.097	-6.216
18	John Duncan	CAMC	58	49.324	-0.021	-6.237
19	Dallas Latsch	BST	181	49.480	-0.156	-6.393
20	Brian Zelisko	CAMT	37	49.558	-0.078	-6.471
21	Daniel Vang	CAMC	158	49.571	-0.013	-6.484
22	Logan Dales	P	118	49.735	-0.164	-6.648
23	Adam Deffenbaugh	FSP	71	49.753	-0.018	-6.666
24	Andrew Nienhuis	GST	167	49.941	-0.188	-6.854
25	Steve Mieritz	P	137	49.966	-0.025	-6.879
26	Rob Tarrien	CAMT	93	50.062	-0.096	-6.975
27	Cameron Bidwell	XA	56	50.141	-0.079	-7.054
28	David Roman	CAMC	74	50.195	-0.054	-7.108
29	Steve Bollinger	XP	72	50.207	-0.012	-7.120
30	Paul Kolatorowicz	CST	83	50.265	-0.058	-7.178
31	Darren Daubenspeck	AS	25	50.279	-0.014	-7.192
32	Dustin Franklin	CAMC	6	50.298	-0.019	-7.211
33	Kip Mitchell	XA	47	50.325	-0.027	-7.238
34	Rick Goshert	CAMT	72	50.331	-0.006	-7.244
35	Kevin Berba	DST	29	50.579	-0.248	-7.492
36	Raleigh Boreen	CAMT	87	50.684	-0.105	-7.597
37	Langlee King Clark	XA	147	50.721	-0.037	-7.634
38	Lou Savino	AS	35	50.791	-0.070	-7.704
39	James DaPuzzo	BST	3	50.813	-0.022	-7.726
40	Dane Brown	SSM	97	50.897	-0.084	-7.810
41	David Gushwa	CAMC	14	50.977	-0.080	-7.890
42	Jacob Best	CAMC	2	51.048	-0.071	-7.961
43	Kevin Kirchoff	SS	62	51.079	-0.031	-7.992
44	Jason Proksch	FS	1	51.401	-0.322	-8.314
45	Tyler Rush	SM	27	51.465	-0.064	-8.378
46	Gabriel Severyn	CAMS	2	51.597	-0.132	-8.510
47	Dallas Frueh	SM	127	51.610	-0.013	-8.523
48	Min Khant	DSP	36	51.654	-0.044	-8.567
49	Michael White	CST	73	51.667	-0.013	-8.580
50	Robert Palmbos	AST	28	51.678	-0.011	-8.591
51	Matthew Leus	FS	828	51.713	-0.035	-8.626
52	Stacey DeSpelder	FSP	37	51.757	-0.044	-8.670
53	Steve Williamson	CAMS	5	51.832	-0.075	-8.745
54	Bradley James	GST	13	51.945	-0.113	-8.858
55	Daniel Isbell	CS	67	52.094	-0.149	-9.007

# Overall Raw Results

Fort Wayne SCCA Presents  
2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17, 2025



<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Best Time</u>	<u>From Previous</u>	<u>From Top</u>
56	Wyatt Statz	DS	4	52.104	-0.010	-9.017
57	Joel Wasser	BS	4	52.145	-0.041	-9.058
58	Jeff Alexander	EM	2	52.155	-0.010	-9.068
59	Brandon Mihal	XA	7	52.258	-0.103	-9.171
60	Blaise Beauford	XB	54	52.284	-0.026	-9.197
61	Kevin Zelisko	BST	73	52.289	-0.005	-9.202
62	George Schmitt	ES	63	52.293	-0.004	-9.206
63	Chris Spangler	CST	19	52.308	-0.015	-9.221
64	Jeff Fogg	CST	2	52.315	-0.007	-9.228
65	Stephen Brinkerhoff	BS	5	52.390	-0.075	-9.303
66	Vincent Taibi	HS	14	52.395	-0.005	-9.308
67	Alex Samardzich	XB	710	52.440	-0.045	-9.353
68	Donald Miner	CAMS	14	52.506	-0.066	-9.419
69	Ray Jason	BST	43	52.513	-0.007	-9.426
70	Brian Underwood	CAMT	360	52.538	-0.025	-9.451
71	Brandon Good	SMF	13	52.594	-0.056	-9.507
72	Donovan Miner	DS	83	52.601	-0.007	-9.514
73	Brian Britten	DST	16	52.625	-0.024	-9.538
74	Cathy Kenny	DS	54	52.680	-0.055	-9.593
75	Conrad Adams	ES	24	52.923	-0.243	-9.836
76	Dave Crafton	DS	29	52.956	-0.033	-9.869
77	Velma Boreen	CAMTL	87	52.971	-0.015	-9.884
78	William Loring	ES	163	53.064	-0.093	-9.977
79	Dalton Klinkenberg	DS	22	53.072	-0.008	-9.985
80	Chuck Wheeler	BST	1	53.100	-0.028	-10.013
81	Mark Luehrmann	HS	9	53.152	-0.052	-10.065
82	Jacob Hirsch	CAMS	13	53.207	-0.055	-10.120
83	Jake White	XA	71	53.209	-0.002	-10.122
84	jason gast	SMF	186	53.235	-0.026	-10.148
85	Russell Lupica	FS	140	53.246	-0.011	-10.159
86	Matt Osborn	HS	117	53.248	-0.002	-10.161
87	William Fiegle	DS	24	53.249	-0.001	-10.162
88	Austin Dordon	EST	19	53.289	-0.040	-10.202
89	Olivia Tieman	CAMCL	158	53.310	-0.021	-10.223
90	Jay Nogan	GS	68	53.358	-0.048	-10.271
91	Nicholas Zelisko	ES	41	53.413	-0.055	-10.326
92	Brian Mahon	GST	3	53.415	-0.002	-10.328
93	Kim Bollinger	XPL	72	53.510	-0.095	-10.423
94	Ernest Roales	DS	51	53.516	-0.006	-10.429
95	Brendan Norton	HCS	73	53.554	-0.038	-10.467
96	Zavier Moore	SM	18	53.578	-0.024	-10.491
97	Jodie Boy	DS	33	53.630	-0.052	-10.543
98	Matt Rogers	CS	13	53.653	-0.023	-10.566
99	Ron J Nienhuis	GST	67	53.710	-0.057	-10.623
100	Brian Blauman	GST	12	53.814	-0.104	-10.727
101	Stuart Laks	BST	13	53.839	-0.025	-10.752
102	Steven Pierschalla	AST	75	53.863	-0.024	-10.776
103	Keith Hagen	HS	461	53.889	-0.026	-10.802
104	Thomas Blankenship	HS	6	53.904	-0.015	-10.817
105	David Meyer	GS	27	53.918	-0.014	-10.831
106	Timothy Dordon	HS	86	53.926	-0.008	-10.839
107	John Glynn	DS	53	54.016	-0.090	-10.929
108	Nate Johnson	HS	8	54.083	-0.067	-10.996
109	Thomas Opdycke	EST	76	54.263	-0.180	-11.176
110	Aiden Almodovar	SMF	18	54.269	-0.006	-11.182

# Overall Raw Results

Fort Wayne SCCA Presents  
2025 HOOSIER CHALLENGE August 17, 2025

<u>Pos</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Best Time</u>	<u>From Previous</u>	<u>From Top</u>
111	Deagan Myers	ES	1	54.309	-0.040	-11.222
112	Justin Lawrence	SM	3	54.331	-0.022	-11.244
113	Jacob Proksch	FS	11	54.339	-0.008	-11.252
114	Keegan Behary	XB	45	54.424	-0.085	-11.337
115	Dustin Hitze	SM	118	54.445	-0.021	-11.358
116	Ryan Lumpkin	GST	91	54.463	-0.018	-11.376
117	Brock Humphries	GST	82	54.496	-0.033	-11.409
118	Subhanshu Pyne	GST	37	54.517	-0.021	-11.430
119	Michael James	CST	29	54.559	-0.042	-11.472
120	Zach Douglas	CST	12	54.639	-0.080	-11.552
121	Kayleb Redner	GST	137	54.661	-0.022	-11.574
122	TJ Scime	CAMC	75	54.814	-0.153	-11.727
123	Andrew Miller	ES	4	54.876	-0.062	-11.789
124	Luke Samardzich	XB	701	54.896	-0.020	-11.809
125	Logan Osborn	HS	17	55.031	-0.135	-11.944
126	Bobby Nicola	CAMT	42	55.258	-0.227	-12.171
127	Subroto Pyne	AS	20	55.261	-0.003	-12.174
128	Dylan A Stinson	CAMC	21	55.266	-0.005	-12.179
129	Milko Kasic	CS	7	55.422	-0.156	-12.335
130	Mark Manninen	GS	159	55.440	-0.018	-12.353
131	Parker Schimmele	BST	50	55.607	-0.167	-12.520
132	Ken Thomas	CS	55	56.096	-0.489	-13.009
133	Greg Cassaday	CAMT	666	56.154	-0.058	-13.067
134	John Rose	XA	33	56.262	-0.108	-13.175
135	Lee Miller	DS	25	56.320	-0.058	-13.233
136	Nathan Fite	BS	60	56.618	-0.298	-13.531
137	Ariana Fite	DS	3	56.761	-0.143	-13.674
138	Travis Cassaday	CAMT	999	56.938	-0.177	-13.851
139	Trent Marshall	CST	16	57.256	-0.318	-14.169
140	Matheus Oliveira	CS	11	57.430	-0.174	-14.343
141	Douglas McIndoe	CAMT	686	57.468	-0.038	-14.381
142	Wanda Brinkerhoff	BSL	5	57.601	-0.133	-14.514
143	Jeff McGrew	FS	31	58.434	-0.833	-15.347
144	Michael Broderick	BS	26	58.492	-0.058	-15.405
145	Molly Brown	CSTL	42	59.749	-1.257	-16.662
146	Lukus Walker	SM	84	59.788	-0.039	-16.701
147	Anthony Crudup	CAMT	225	59.840	-0.052	-16.753
148	Zachary Malcolm	SMF	44	60.022	-0.182	-16.935
149	Faythe Rush	SM	17	60.121	-0.099	-17.034
150	Bradley Prestin	FS	7	60.380	-0.259	-17.293
151	Benjamin Edwards	CAMC	69	60.636	-0.256	-17.549
152	Timir Patel	DS	75	60.967	-0.331	-17.880
153	Bryce Weeks	XB	11	61.087	-0.120	-18.000
154	Emily Akers	BSTL	22	62.017	-0.930	-18.930
155	Eric Weeks	XB	1	62.184	-0.167	-19.097
156	Bruce Kniller	FS	37	62.274	-0.090	-19.187
157	Robert Smith	EST	54	62.576	-0.302	-19.489
158	Alex Y	SM	7	62.640	-0.064	-19.553
159	Daniel Bango	HS	169	63.758	-1.118	-20.671
160	Joseph Schipper	GS	69	64.660	-0.902	-21.573
161	Mickie Miller	DSL	25	65.285	-0.625	-22.198
162	Tammie Duncan	CAMCL	58	66.949	-1.664	-23.862